

Water & Sanitary Sewer Improvements Project
Roscoe, South Dakota
A-9412

Bid Tabulation
Monday, December 18, 2023

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		H & W Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price Lump Sum	Total Price	Unit Price Lump Sum	Total Price	Unit Price Lump Sum	Total Price	Unit Price Lump Sum	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.		\$24,863.31		\$15,413.19		\$33,000.00		\$16,500.00
2	8" Sewermain	190	Ft.	\$61.90	\$11,761.00	\$85.00	\$16,150.00	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$75.00	\$14,250.00
3	Connect to Existing Sewermain	1	Each	\$1,252.20	\$1,252.20	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	Gravity Sewer Line Displacement and Deflection Pipeline	190	Ft.	\$2.30	\$437.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$2.00	\$380.00	\$2.00	\$380.00
5	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	Each	\$3,899.20	\$3,899.20	\$8,029.00	\$8,029.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
6	Manhole Exfiltration / Vacuum Testing	1	Each	\$306.30	\$306.30	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
7	6" Watermain	384	Ft.	\$46.10	\$17,702.40	\$54.00	\$20,736.00	\$55.00	\$21,120.00	\$65.00	\$24,960.00
8	Connect to Existing Watermain	1	Each	\$2,079.30	\$2,079.30	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	2	Each	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,475.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
10	6" MJ DI Tee	2	Each	\$881.50	\$1,763.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
11	6" Cap	1	Each	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	1	Each	\$5,497.40	\$5,497.40	\$6,567.00	\$6,567.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
13	6" Saddle w/ 1.5" Corp	4	Each	\$471.50	\$1,886.00	\$792.00	\$3,168.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
14	1.5" Service Pipe	283	Ft.	\$31.80	\$8,999.40	\$45.00	\$12,735.00	\$35.00	\$9,905.00	\$50.00	\$14,150.00
15	1.5" Curb Stop w/ Box	1	Each	\$603.70	\$603.70	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16	Connect to Existing Water Service	3	Each	\$661.00	\$1,983.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	Asphalt Surfacing (PG 64-22)	60	Tons	\$294.90	\$17,694.00	\$275.00	\$16,500.00	\$190.00	\$11,400.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
18	Granular Base Course (6" Nominal Depth)	170	Tons	\$37.90	\$6,443.00	\$24.00	\$4,080.00	\$32.00	\$5,440.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00
19	Pipe Bedding	66	Tons	\$20.80	\$1,372.80	\$18.00	\$1,188.00	\$28.00	\$1,848.00	\$20.00	\$1,320.00
20	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (Including Culvert	1	L.S.	\$1,449.10	\$1,449.10	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
TOTAL BID					\$114,502.11		\$133,976.19		\$143,093.00		\$131,560.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT.

PROJECT ENGINEER:  DATE: 12-18-2023